The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002.

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION.

derg भारत एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Circular No. : 28 / 2019 Dated : 10th April, 2019

SUB.: CENTRAL REGIONAL OFFICE OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES AT NATIONAL TRAINING CENTRE, PACHMARI, M.P.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the decision of National Council dated 2nd December, 2018 the Central Regional Office of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is becoming operational shortly with headquarters at National Training Centre, Pachmarhi.

In view of the same the following postings are made for decentralization of work and coordinating activities of the Region.

Region	Assistant Director	Regional Org. Commissioner (S)/(G)
Southern Region	Mrs. Kumud Mehra	Sh. Ch. Birendra Singh
Eastern Region	Shri Arun Chandra Patar	Shri Bablu Goswami
Northern Region	Shri M. S. Sharma I/c	Ms. Kriti Chandwani
N. E. Region	Shri Analendra Sarma I/c	Ms. Ruby Parbat
Western Region	Shri Siddharth Mohanty I/c	Shri Anesh Kumar
Central Region	Ms. Shivangi Saxena I/c	

Note:- Ms. Ruby Parbat will also look after Eastern Region in addition to N. E. Region.

All State Associations are requested to extend support to the officials in achieving our National targets.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

secon

(KRISHNASWAMY. R) OFFICIATING DIRECTOR

Copy to: -

01. All the Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts & Guides.

- 02. Chairman/ Secretary, Railway Scout & Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 03. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Sahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi-110016
- 04. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201309.

DIR/YP/10.04.2019.